## Amend HB 2933 as follows:

- (1) On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- (c) The office of the attorney general shall develop and distribute a model policy that state agencies may use in adopting an agency ethics policy under Subsection (b). A state agency is not required to adopt the model policy developed under this subsection.
  - (2) On page 2, line 13, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".
- (3) On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- (e) Not later than November 1, 2005, the office of the attorney general shall:
- (1) develop a model ethics policy as required by Subsection (c); and
- (2) distribute the policy to each state agency required to adopt an ethics policy under Subsection (b).
  - (4) On page 2, line 15, strike " $\underline{(d)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(f)}$ ".
  - (5) On page 2, line 20, strike "(e)" and substitute "(g)".
- (6) On page 2, line 20, strike "Subsection (d)" and substitute "Subsections (e) and (f)".